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average volumetric flow rate was used in the test report calculations. 

average volumetric flow rate was used in the test report calculations. 





c 



3 



Metals Emlsrions 

FlowRate ~ . m p l o  V d  
dpcRl d15f 

1920000 54.568 
1920000 54.m 
1 9 m  5 4 . 5 0  
192oooo 54.580 
192M)oo 54 .50  
1 9 2 m  54.580 
102oooo 54.580 
192oooo 5 4 . 5 0  
192ooOo 54.50 
192owo 54 .50  

RwFmle SunpleVot 
d r m  dscf 

1892000 65.104 
lWao00 55.104 
l89awo 55.104 
189Moo 55.104 
1892oOo SJ.104 
1892OW 55.104 
1092000 55.104 
1992000 55.104 
1892000 55.104 
1892000 55.104 

RowRaie Sample V d  
d r m  d r f  

1842000 57.15 
1842000 57.15 
1842000 57.15 
1842000 57.15 
1842000 n .15  
1842000 57.15 
1842000 51.15 
1842000 57.15 
1842000 S7.15 
1842000 57.15 

b 
As 
BA . 
Be 
Cd 
Cr 
Pb 
sb 
n 
4 

M 
A. 
e4 
6. 
Cd 
CI 
PD 
Sb 
n 

b 
A8 

Ba 
BO 
Cd 
cr 
Pb 
sb 
TI 
H9 

Kiln b2 
pun 1 
(U9) 

Fronl Back 
70.882 < 0.971 
2.451 0.554 
19.95 < 2.78 

:0;374 < O.27ai 

8.95 < 1.67 
70.76 0.91 

'0.32 < 0.264 
< 0.4 4.48 

. . ~  

6.45 2.05 

C ,  0.475 1.21, 

\ -  

. 

Run 2 
(U9) 

Front Back 
32.28 < 1.02 
3.933 0.705 
13.75 < 2.91 
0.725 C 0.201 
55.55 1 .u 
11.05 c 1.75 

120.55 < 0.278 
0.722 1.7 
:O.OS < 0.276, 

< 0.4 7.84 

Run 3 
(WY) 

Front Back 
0.71U < 0.940, 

1.46 0.385 
0.45 < 2.71 
0.47 < 0.271 

179.55 1.55 
1105 < 1.63 

j 233.7 0.747 
0.03 0.841 

< 0.4 0.42 
< 0.2 < o.zs7, 

Tolal 
L 1.853 

3.005 
A 22.73 
C 0.652 

7.5 
C 10.82 

71.88 
< 1.885 
C 0.584 
< 4.88 

TUd 
c 33.28 

4.098 
< 16.W 
1 1.010 

58.89 
1 13.4 
4 126.826 

2.422 
1.230 

< 8.04 

Told 
4 1.- 

1.825 
< 12.10 
< ' 0.741 

181.1 
4 12.88 

234.447 
0.871 

C 0.457 
< 0.82 

Note: ALL VALUES ARE CORRECTED &R BLANKS PER SPECIFIED METHOD 

u+meler 

L 1.070 
1.945 

C 14.711 
e 0.422 

4.854 
c 6.873 

46.378 
L 1.091 
L 0.378 
L 3.158 

uglcmelsr 

L 21.328 
3.01 1 

c 10.677 
4 0.851 

30.523 
L 8.588 

81.279 
1.552 
0.792 

4 5.153 

Mac6 FIWE 
Ibs.hr. g h r ,  

c -0.000 < 0.058 
0.000 0.100 

< 0.002 L 0.800 
L 0.000 d 0.023 

0.001 0.281 
0.001 L 0.374 
0.008 2.521 

c 0.000 4 0.050 
L 0.000 ' 0.021 
C 0.000 L 0.172 

Maas Flows 
Ibsfir. g h r .  

I 0.003 L 1.203 
0.000 0.170 
0.001 c 0.802 
0.000 0.037 
0.005 2.080 

L 0.001 L 0.484 
L 0.010 4 4.585 

0.000 0.088 
C 0.000 ' 0.045 
L 0.001 c 0.281 

Maw nowe 
ugkmelet Ibsmr. 

d 1.028 C 0.000 
1.128 0.000 

4 7.514 1 0.001 
c 0.458 & 0.000 

111.900 0.013 
< 7.835 4 0.001 

144.871 0.017 
0 . m  0.000 
0.282 4 o.Oo0 

C 4.214 C 0.000 

pmr. 

0.054 
0.059 
0.392 

c 0.024 
5.837 

' 0.409 
7.558 

c 0.015 
c 0.220 

0,028 



Mdah Emissons 

FlavRale Sample Vd 
dccfn dccl 

1680000 42.948 
leSoooD 42.M8 
108MMo 42.948 
168ooOo 42.948 
1 6 8 W  42.948 
1080000 42.946 
168wOO 42.948 
1 0 8 W  42.948 
168wM) 42.948 
168oooO 42.940 

RavRIle sample vol 

168oOO 44.40 
lB8BMx) 44.49 
1688ooo 44.40 
1688oOo 44.10 
1 6 8 0 0  44.40 
1686ooo 44.40 
lB88oOo 44.49 
168Bwo 44.49 
ieamoo 44.49 
168BWo 44.49 

deem d r l  

FlawFate SampleVol 
decfn doc1 

l 8 W  44.788 
1800000 44.788 
l8DOOOO 44.7a8 
18ooOw 44.788 
18owOO 44.788 
1800000 44.788 
1 8 W  44.788 
1800000 44.788 
l8OooOo 44.788 
1800000 44.788 

A9 
A. 
Ea 
Be 
Cd 
C I  
Pb 
sb 

Ha 
n 

*o 
*I 

Ea 
BO 
cd 
Cr 
Pb 
sb 
TI 

A0 
A. 
B6 
Be 
Cd 
C l  
Pb 
sa 

Hg 
n 

Kiln N4 
Run 1 

Front Back 
1.15 < 0.916 
1.12 0.715 
2.85 -2.823 
i- < 0:lO < 0.282 
10.75 10.t 
8.75 2.54 

43.15 0.75 
0.92 0.85 

< - 0.4 3.99 
< ' 0;2 < 0.240 

Run 2 

Front Back 
~ f . 0  < 0.913, 
3.15 1.305 

13.05 < 2.81 
i0.703 < 0.201, 
35.15 3.43 
18.06 < 1.67 
239.4 7.25 
0.32 1.44 

< 0.4 3.18 
< : -0.2 0.3'47 

Run 3 

honl Back 
.T < o.ws) 

<- 0 . w  < 0.258) 

1.33 0.575 
9.8 < 2.58 

3.11 1.48 
3.15 < 1.55 

(79.55 4.14 
1.21 1.45 

i 

5: 0.2 o.p801, 
e 0.4 3.34 

c 

c 
A 

L 
< 

4 

< 
c 

' 

L 
< 

c 

c 
c 

c 

c 
< 

Told 
2.065 
1.835 
5.47 

0.452 
28.85 
11 2 9  
43.9 
1 .TI 

0.449 
4.38 

TOW 
2.713 
4.515 
15.86 
1.054 
38.58 
17.62 

248.05 
1.78 

0.547 
3.58 

Totd 
1.305 

12.18 
0.448 
4.57 

4.7 
183.63 

2.86 
0.801 
3.74 

1.805 

Note: ALL VALUES ARE CORRECTED FOR BUNKS PER SPECIFIED METHOD 

A -  \B 

L 1.688 
1.509 

I 4.498 
1 0.372 

22.079 
9.284 

38.099 
1.455 

4 0.309 
a 3.610 

' 0.000 
0.000 

4 o . o a  
c a.ooo 

0.002 
0.001 
0.004 
0.000 
0.000 

4 0.000 

' 0.081 
0.072 
0.214 ' 0.018 
1.050 
0.442 
1.717 
0.06-J 

' 0.018 
< 0.172 

Mas8 R a v e  
uplcmeer Ibshr. O ~ I .  

t 2 . 1 s  
3.584 

< 12.430 
4 0.837 

30.023 
4 13.988 

195.762 
1.187 

C 0.434 
c 2.842 

< 0.000 C 0.103 
0.000 0.171 

s 0.001 < 0.593 
c 0.000 < 0.040 

0.W3 1.462 
c 0,001 0.m 

0.021 9.347 
0.000 0.087 ' 0.000 . 0.021 

c 0.000 0.130 

c 1.502 
1.502 

c 0.353 
3.803 

144.830 
2.097 

< 0.632 
2.949 

0 . ~ 0 4  

c 3.700 

< o.Oo0 
0.000 

< 0.001 
< 0.000 

0.000 
d 0.000 

0.010 
0.000 

4 0.000 
1 0.000 

C 0.077 
0.077 

4 0.018 
0.184 

< 0.180 
7.382 
0.107 
0.032 

4 0.150 

t 0.480 




